Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, makes no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

PERCEPTION DIGITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

幻音數碼控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1822)

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Perception Digital Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that a meeting of the Board will be held on Monday, 11 August 2014 for the following purposes:

- 1. to consider and approve the unaudited interim results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the six months ended 30 June 2014 and the announcement of the said results to be published on the websites of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and the Company;
- 2. to consider the payment of an interim dividend, if any;
- 3. to consider the closure of the register of members, if necessary; and
- 4. to transact any other business.

By order of the Board

Perception Digital Holdings Limited

Mr. Mung Wai Ming

Chairman

Hong Kong, 30 July 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises (i) seven executive Directors, namely Mr. Mung Wai Ming, Ms. Liu Yee Nee, Mr. Lee Rabi, Ms. Deng Shufen, Mr. Dai Yumin, Ms. Liu Jiangyuan and Mr. Gui Bin; (ii) one non-executive Director, namely, Mr. Wang Yongbin; and (iii) six independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Ng Wai Hung, Mr. William Keith Jacobsen, Ms. Zhou Jing, Mr. Fang Jun, Mr. Zhao Xianming and Mr. Wong Yiu Kit, Ernest.